CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS ANIMAL WELFARE BUILDING IMPROVEMENT – SIDING REPLACEMENT

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids addressed to the **City of Conway**, **Arkansas**, will be received at the City of Conway City Hall 1111 Main Street Conway, Arkansas 72032, until 2:00 pm, Tuesday, July 12, 2022, to replace metal siding on the Animal Welfare building in Conway, Arkansas. The sealed bids will then be opened and publicly read aloud. The work includes all labor, material, and equipment required to perform the work as described in the project plans and specifications.

PURPOSE: The City of Conway is seeking qualified and licensed contractors to remove and replace siding, trim, doors and gutters at the City of Conway Animal Welfare Unit, 4550 Hwy 64 West, Conway AR 72034-3525 in accordance with the terms, conditions, and specifications of the bid document.

A REQUIRED PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE CITY OF CONWAY ANIMAL WELFARE BUILDING, 4550 Hwy 64 West, Conway AR 72034-3525 on June 29, 2022, at 9:00 a.m.

Plans, specifications, proposal forms, and other contract documents may be obtained from the Mayor's Office, Conway City Hall, 1111 Main Street, Conway, Arkansas. Electronic files can be obtained via email request to <u>Jamie.brice@conwayarkansas.gov.</u>

The City of Conway is an Equal Opportunity Employer and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, marital or veteran status, political status, disability status or other legally protected status. **Pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated §22-9-203:** The City of Conway encourages all *qualified* small, minority and women business enterprises to propose on and receive contracts for goods, services, and construction.

The City of Conway is not responsible for lost or misguided proposals.

City of Conway, Arkansas Bart Castleberry, Mayor

INVITATION TO BID 2021-01-11

001116 - 1 SWA – CAKT 001